1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

county; and all of Chase county; and all of Cheyenne county; and all of
Clark county; and all of Clay county; and all of Cloud county; and the
following voting districts in Coffey county: (000070), (000100), (000120),
(000130); and all of Comanche county; and all of Decatur county; and all
of Dickinson county; and all of Doniphan county; and all of Edwards
county; and all of Ellis county; and all of Ellsworth county; and all of
Finney county; and all of Ford county; and all of Gove county; and all of
Graham county; and all of Grant county; and all of Gray county; and all
of Greeley county; and all of Hamilton county; and all of Haskell county;
and all of Hodgeman county; and the following voting districts in Jackson
county: (00008B), (000120), (000140), (000160), (000180); and all of Jew-
ell county; and all of Kearny county; and all of Kiowa county; and all of
Lane county; and all of Lincoln county; and all of Logan county; and all
of Lyon county; and the following voting districts in Marion county:
(000010), (000030), (000040), (000050), (000060), (000080), (000130),
(000140), (000150), (00016A), (00016B), (00016C), (000180), (000190),
(000200), (000210), (00022A), (00022B), (000230), (000250), (000280),
(000310); and the following voting districts in Marshall county: (000010),
(000020), (000030), (000040), (000050), (000070), (000080), (000090),
(000100), (000110), (000120), (000130), (000140), (000150), (000160),
(00017A), (00017B), (00018A), (00018B), (00019A), (00019B), (00019C),
(000200), (000210), (000220), (000230), (000240), (000250), (000260),
(000270), (000280), (000290), (000300); and all of Meade county; and all
of Mitchell county; and all of Morris county; and all of Morton county;
and all of Nemaha county; and all of Ness county; and all of Norton

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
Sub SB 378
3
Geary county; and the following voting districts in Jackson county:
(000010), (000020), (000030), (000040), (000050), (000060), (000070),
(00008A), (000090), (00010A), (00010B), (000110), (000130), (000150),
(000170); and all of Jefferson county; and all of Labette county; and the
following voting districts in Leavenworth county: (000010), (000040),
(000060), (000070), (000080), (000090), (000100), (000110), (000120),
(000130), (000140), (000150), (000160), (00017A), (00017B), (00017C),
(00017D), (00017E), (00017F), (00017G), (00017H), (00017I), (000180),
(00019A), (00019B), (00019C), (000200), (000210), (000220), (000230),
(000240), (000250), (000260), (00027A), (00027B), (000280), (00029A),
(00029B), (00029C), (00029D), (000300), (000310), (000340), (000350),
(000360), (000370), (000380), (000390); and the following voting districts
in Marshall county: (000060); and all of Montgomery county; and all of
Neosho county; and all of Pottawatomie county; and all of Riley county;
and all of Shawnee county; and all of Wilson county; and all of Woodson
county.
Sec. 6. Congressional district 3 shall consist of the following voting
districts in Bourbon county: (000010), (00002A), (00002B), (00002C),
(00002D), (00002E), (00002F), (00003A), (00003B), (000040), (00005A),
(00005B), (00005C), (00005D), (000060), (000070), (000080), (000090),
(000100), (000110), (000120), (000130), (000140), (000150), (000160),
(000170), (000180); and all of Johnson county; and the following voting
districts in Leavenworth county: (000020), (000030), (000050), (000320),
(000330); and all of Linn county; and all of Miami county; and all of
Wyandotte county.
Sec. 7. Congressional district 4 shall consist of all of Butler county;
and all of Chautauqua county; and all of Cowley county; and all of Elk
county; and all of Greenwood county; and all of Harper county; and all
of Harvey county; and all of Kingman county; and all of McPherson
county; and the following voting districts in Marion county: (000020),
(000070), (000090), (000100), (00011A), (00011B), (000120), (000170),
(000240), (000260), (000270), (000290), (000300); and all of Sedgwick
county; and all of Sumner county.
Sec. 8. K.S.A. 4-128, 4-133 and 4-135 are hereby repealed.
Sec. 9. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its